
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  2024-25  



MEMBERS OF GOVERNING BODY 

2024-2025 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Shri. Lallan R. Tiwari Chairman, SLRTCE 

2 Shri. Rahul L. Tiwari Secretary, SLRTCE 

3 Smt. Krishna R. Tiwari Jt. Secretary, SLRTCE 

4 Mr. Ajit Singh Regional Officer, AICTE 

5 Mr. Pramod Naik Joint Director, DTE 

6 Dr. Faruk Kazi Mumbai University Representative 

7 Dr. D. K. Shrivastav Educationalist 

8 Mr. S. Venkatesh Industrialist 

9 Mr. Vikrant Sankhe Industrialist 

10 Mrs. Aboli Moharil Teaching Representative 

11 Mr. Dhiraj R. Singh Teaching Representative 

12 Dr. Deven N. Shah Principal - Member Secretary 



MEMBERS OF COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT 

COMMITTEE 2024-2025 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Shri. Lallan R. Tiwari Chairman, SLRTCE 

2 Shri. Rahul L. Tiwari Secretary, SLRTCE 

3 Ms. Neelam Phadnis HOD (Nominated by Principal) 

4 Dr. Lahu Teli Teacher Representative (Elected) 

5 Dr. Pravin Jangid Teacher Representative (Elected) 

6 Mrs. Aboli Moharil Teacher Representative (Elected) 

7 Mrs. Shreya Bane Non-Teaching Representative (Unopposed) 

8 Prof. Dr. Deepak J. Jayaswal Educationist 

9 Mr. S. Venkatesan Industrialist 

10 Dr. Mayank Agrawal (IIT Patna) Researcher 

11 Mr. Rakshit Acharya Alumni 

12 Dr. Sheetal Mahadik IQAC Coordinator 

13 Mr. Vansh Gusain President, Student Council, SLRTCE 

14 Dr. Deven N. Shah Principal - Member Secretary 



STUDENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL / 

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL 

2024-25 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Dr. Deven Shah (Principal) Chairperson 

2 Mrs. Shruti Patil Senior Faculty Member 

3 Dr. Sheetal Mahadik Senior Faculty Member 

4 Mrs. Swapna Patil Senior Faculty Member 

5 Mrs. Aboli Moharil Senior Faculty Member 

6 Mrs. Madhuri Gedam SC/ST/OBC representative 

7 Ms. Ujala Omprakash Yadav Student representative-SE EXTC 

 



MEMBERS OF ANTI-RAGGING 

COMMITTEE 2024-2025 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Dr. Deven Shah, Principal Convener 

2 Mr. Ganesh Patil, Representative of Civil Administration Member 

3 Mr. Santosh. A. Gore. Representative of Police Administration Member 

4 Mr. Shivpoojan Pandey Sr. Reporter, Vrutt Manas News Paper Member 

5 Mr. Avinash Nagvekar Representative of Parents Member 

6 Ms. Akansha Sharma Students representative Member 

7 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra Students representative Member 

8 Ms. Ujala Omprakash Yadav Students representative Member 

9 Dr. Pravin Jangid Teacher Member 

10 Dr. Sheetal Mahadik Teacher Member 

11 Mr. Santosh Hubale, Admin Member 

12 Dr. Narayan Iyer Member from Non-Government Organisations 



MEMBERS OF EQUAL OPPORTUNITY 

CENTRE 2024-2025 
 

 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Dr. Deven N. Shah Principal 

2 Dr. Umesh S. Bhadade Convener (Professor) 

3 Mrs. Madhuri Gedam Member (Faculty) 

4 Mr. Santosh R. Hubale Registrar 

5 Mr. Shailendra S. Khamkar Clerk 

6 Mr. Chiraj G. Khair Student Representative 

7 Mr. Rahul D. Naik Student Representative 

8 Ms. Subhuti Patil Student Representative 



INTERNAL COMPLAINT/ANTI-SEXUAL HARASSMENT 

COMMITTEE 2024-2025 
 

 

 

 Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Dr. Karuna Bhole, Presiding Officer 

2 Mrs. Manjiri Gogate Member 

3 Mr. Santosh Hubale Admin Member 

4 Mrs. Kanchan Singh Admin Member 

5 Mrs. Sweta Padman Member 

6 Ms. Trupti Singh Student Member 

7 Mr. Siddharth Singh Student Member 

8 Ms. Sakina Sadriwala Student Member 

9 Dr. Narayan Iyer External Member,NGO 



MAHILA TAKRAR NIVARAN COMMITTEE 

2024-2025 
 

 

 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Ms. Krishna R. Tiwari, Joint Secretary President 

2 Mrs. Namrata Kulkarni Convener 

3 Mr. Santosh Hubale Admin Member 

4 Mrs. Kanchan Singh Admin Member 

5 Mrs. Rohini Rathod Member 

6 Mrs. Swapna Patil Member 

7 Ms. Akansha Sharma Student Member 

8 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra Student Member 

9 Dr. Narayan Iyer External Member,NGO 



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 

COMMITTEE 2024-2025 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Mr. Utsav Tiwari Member of the Management 

2 Dr. Deven Shah Chairperson 

3 Dr. Umesh Bhadade Administrative Officer 

4 Dr. Sheetal Mahadik IQAC Coordinator 

5 Mr. Santosh Hubale Administrative Officer 

6 Mrs. Aboli Moharil (HOD, EXTC) Teacher Coordinator 

7 Mrs. Manjiri Gogate (HOD, ECS) Teacher Coordinator 

8 Mr. Manish Rane (HOD, MECH) Teacher Coordinator 

9 Mrs. Neelam Phadnis (HOD, CS) Teacher Coordinator 

10 Ms. Usha Bag (HOD,HAS) Teacher Coordinator 

11 Dr. Roopali Lolage (HOD, IT) Teacher Coordinator 

12 Dr. Ajit Patil (HOD, CIVIL) Teacher Coordinator 



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 

COMMITTEE 2024-2025 contd. 
 

 
 

13 Ms. Prajakta Mukadam Teacher Coordinator 

 
14 

 

Ms. Mahima Singh Assistant Manager, 

Neosoft Technology 

 
Employer 

15 Mr. S. Venkatesh, Lab Systems Pvt Ltd Industrialist 

16 Mr. Mukesh Sharma Parent 

17 Ms. Ribba Mogal, GS- Student Council Student Representative 

18 Mr. Ajinkya Saxena Alumni Representative 

19 Mr. Rajkumar Mishra Local Society/Trust 



LIBRARY COMMITTEE 

2024-2025 
 

 

 

 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Ms. Aparna Majare Convener 

2 Ms. Swati Bhatt Member 

3 Ms. Ashwini Parkar Member 

4 Mr. Aditya Prabhukhot Member 

5 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Member 

6 Ms. Kumudini Thakare Member 

7 Mr. P. Damodhar Member 

8 Mr. Kiran Rane Assistant Librarian 

9 Mrs. Tejaswini Gaiwal Librarian 



PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 2024-2025 
 

 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 NBA, NAAC, NIRF Quality Co-ordinator . 

2 Academic & Administrative Audit Quality Co-ordinator and Academic Co-ordinator 

3 Statutory Committees Committee Convener 

4 Mrs. Sweta Padman Website Co-ordinator 

5 Mrs. Aparna Manjare Vidyanjali Coordinator 

6 Mrs. Swapna Patil AICTE Parakh Coordinator 

7 Mr. Basu Bansode Green Campus Co-ordinator 

8 Dr. Mrunalini Deshmukh Audit Course Co-ordinator 

9 Mr. Santosh Hubale Medical Emergency Coordinator 

10 Ms. Saumya Philip Magazine, Newsletter & College Annual Report 

11 Mrs. Reena Kothari NEP Co-ordinator 



RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

PORTFOLIO 2024-25 
Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Mrs. Madhuri Gedam Dean Research and Development Cell 

2 Ms. Uma Goradia Institute Innovation Council Convener. 

3 Mr. Rajesh Gaikwad Convener of Entrepreneurship Cell & Incubation Centre 

4 Dr. Mrunalini Deshmukh Research proposal, Consultancy 

5 Ms. Neelam Phadnis Institute Industry Partnership Cell 

6 Mrs. Rupali Pashte IPR Cell, Seminar/workshop activities 

7 Department Project Co- 

ordinators  

Dr. Bhushan Nemade  

Dr. Poorva 

Waingaonkar  

 Mr. Pushkar 

Bharambe 

Mrs. Madhuri Gedam 

Research & Development Activities UG and PG. 

 
 

 
 



STUDENT WELFARE & DEVELOPMENT CELL 

(SWDC) 2024-25 
 

 

 

Sr. No. Name of Responsibility Name of Faculty Incharge 

1 Dean SWDC Ms. Saumya Philip 

2 Associate Dean SWDC, Student Council Mrs. Snehal Shah 

3 Cultural Clubs Dr. Yogita Yerne 

4 Rhythm Retreat Mr. Bhavik Modi 

5 NSS Program Officer-1(1 Unit 1PO) Mrs. Menka Singh 

6 NSS Committee Mr. Basu Bansode 

7 NSS Members Mr. Vinaykumar Singh 

8 Cultural Coordinator Mrs. Hemangi Satam 



STUDENT WELFARE & DEVELOPMENT CELL 

(SWDC) 2024-25 contd. 
 

 

 
 

9 Technical Coordinator Mrs. Rupali Pashte, Dr. Bhushan Nemade 

10 Sports Coordinator Mr. Abhijit Samanta 

11 UBA PO Mrs. Maheshwari Marne 

12 UBA Coordinator-2 Mr. Abhishek Kumar 

13 DLLE Coordinator Dr. Dhiraj Singh 

14 DLLE Coordinator Mr. Amarnath Landge 

15 Technical Club-IOT and Embedded club Mrs. Rashmi Maheshwari 

16 Technical Club-Designing and analysis student 

club 

Mr. Bhavik Modi 

17 Technical Club-AI&ML club Mrs. Neha Kunte 

18 Technical Club-GDSC  Mrs. Swati Bhat 



19 Mrs. Reena Ostwal Web Development club 

20 Mr. Amarnath Landge IIRS/ISRO 

21 Mrs. Mrunalini Deshmukh NPTEL POC 

22  Dr. Monika Wagh  SIP Cell Coordinator 

23 Mr. Aditya Desai Alumni Coordinator 

24 Dr. Karuna Bhole Student Councelling 

25 
Mr. Basweshwar Bansode Electoral Literacy Club 

26 
Dr. Poorva Waingankar Indian Knowledge system club 



Exam Committee: 2024-2025 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Ms. Zainab Mizwan Exam Controller 

2 Mr. Bhavik Modi Co-Convener 

3 Ms. Snehal Shah Member 

4 Mr. Vinay Singh Member 

5 Mr. Jitendra Kachare Member 

6 Ms. Rupali Pashte Member 

7 Mr. Prembharti Damodar Member 

8 Ms. Aditya Prabhukhot Member 

9 Ms. Uma Goradia Member 



Industry Institute Partnership Cell: 2024-2025 
 

 

 

 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Mrs. Neelam Phadnis Dean IIPC 

2 Mrs. Sonali Padalkar Training and Placement Officer 

3 Mrs. Aabha Patil Higher education cell 

4 Mr. Rajesh Gaikwad Entrepreneur cell 

5 Mr. Ganesh Wafelkar Member 

6 Mr. Aditya Desai Member 

7 Ms. Vaishali Salve Member 

8 Mrs. Mrunalini Deshmukh Member 

9 Mr. Abhishek Lehariya Member 



Members of Internal Academic Council 2024-2025 
 
 

Sr.no Name of Member Designation 

1 Dr. Deven Shah Chairperson 

2 Dr. Umesh Bhadade Academic Administrative Officer 

3 Dr. Sheetal Mahadik IQAC Coordinator 

4 Ms. Aboli Moharil (HOD, EXTC) Teacher Coordinator 

5 Ms. Manjiri Gogate (HOD, ECS) Teacher Coordinator 

6 Mr. Manish Rane (HOD, MECH) Teacher Coordinator 

7 Ms. Neelam Phadnis (HOD, CS) Teacher Coordinator 

8 Ms. Usha Bag (HOD, HAS) Teacher Coordinator 

9 Dr. Roopali Lolage (HOD, IT) Teacher Coordinator 

10 Mr. Ajit Patil (HOD, CIVIL) Teacher Coordinator 

11 Mrs. Sonali Padalkar Training and Placement Officer 

12 Mrs. Madhuri Gedam Dean Research and Development 

13 Ms. Saumya Philip Dean SWDC 

14 Mrs. Snehal Shah Associate Dean SWDC 



 


